DETRO:Y DIESEL
12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

- FIG

8C
8C

5C

5C

sC

s8¢
8¢

PART

... NUMBER .. ..

12.6B01 -

B8EOG066  *
8505068 -
8505067 »
271687
273666

103328

12.6502
5130995

v

12.6551

6505033
51450098
E120380

12.6552
5115524

12.655%
1563180

12.6558 -
6508020

12.6570

6505041 #
5125821

STARTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE At

STARTER ASSY {CWI - ot
STARTER ASSY ICCWE . oo
STARTER ASSY (COWH .. o0 oo,
BOLY, 5/811X1 3/8” (12.8004) . .. ... ......
BOLT 5/87.11 X 1 3/8" {12 PT HD}

(328001 ot
LOCKWASHER, 5/8° (12.9200) . . ... .........
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS

AVARLABLE

GASKET. HYDRAULIC STARTER
GASKET (73004} . .. ..o

RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC STARTER

A RESERVOIR ASSY. INCLUDES FLUG IN
126581 PLUS ITEMS IN 126855 AND
12 6B58.

RESERVOIR ASSY. ... .. ... ... ... .. .. .
PLUG, 178" PIPE (1285850 .. ... ... ... ... .
DECAL . .

- STRAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR

CLAMP ...

- CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR

CAP ... .. ...

FILTER, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
FHTER ASSY. ... .

- ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARYER

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {1 1.2 GAL}

UTEM 1)
ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {1 172 GAL)

HTEM 24 . e

JAN., 1875 PAGE

wh 0
o

1 OF 1260000

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

B C
TYPES
1
01
2:0
3
b t
1 1
} 1
212
1 1
H 1
1 1
1 H
b
i H
1 3
Ti1
1 1

—

ENGI!NES

bbb




CETRO!Y DIESEL

. FG

1

PART

.o NUMBER |

12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

v oo .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. ..

12.6570 . ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER

5131275
5128337
5131277
51255622
5131274
5146282

{CONT'D)
# ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (1 1/2 GAL)
HTEM 330 ottt e
® * ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {1 1/2 GAL}
UTEME 2N oo e
@ * ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {1 1/2 GAL)
HEEM 3) o e
# ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (2 1/4 GAL)}
DTEM 20 ot oe oo e e
ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (2 1/4 GAL)
ATEM 3} ottt e et

DECAL. CAUTION . .. ... .. ... v
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENTY USE 5131274,
& U. 8. COAST GUARD INSPECTED.
* NOT ERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE, FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 05131276,

12,6685 - GAGE, HYDRAULIC STARTER PRESSURE

SEO8012

12.8890 - PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC STARTER

8505030
1254686
5187412
5164284
186612
179887
179882
103341
5150568
103321
103323

ENGINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE {1,

PUMP ASSY BELTDRIVEN] .. ........ .....-
BUMP ASSY (DIRECT DRIVENY .. ... ..., .. ..
SPACSR, 7/B" X /4" (74013 .. ... .. ... ..
SPACER, 13/232" X 1/87{7.1281y ...........
8OLY, 3/87.18X1 3/87 12,3001 ... ...
BOLY, 7/18%-14X7/87 (128080 ... ... ...,
BOLY, 172°.13X1 1/87 (1290010 ... ... ...
WASHER, 3781291808 ... ...l
WASHER, 7/18" COPPER (2.4060) . ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.82000..............
LOCKWASKER, 1/727 (128200 . ... ... ...,

12.6593 - PLATE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE

6525073
5177026
5122823

PUMP DRIVE
PLATE {12858} ... ........... ... ... ...-

SPACER {17630 . .. .o
STUD, 3/8°-24 X 1 1/2° (17633 . ..........

JUNE. 1880 PAGE

212 232
2
212 212
1
4
212 242
H
2|z 2i2
4
1
3

2 OF 12.80000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P
TYPES
1
01
2{0
3
111
TP
111
131
242
212
252
252

ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IT DILESEL

1260000  HYDRAULIC STARTER

.................. PYPES e
PART 9 9 1 1 1 1
LFG . NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .... 0 4 oitiojtiofriain
9 salololiz|lolsa 118]4
1 9 1 a 4 4
12.6693 - PLATE. HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE (CONTD)
181361 BOLT, 3/8°.24X7/8° (12.9001) .. ........... 4
5176474  BOLT, 3/8°-24X1 1/8° (17630 . ... ......... 3
&F 181370 BOLY, 3/87.24X7 1767 {12.800%) . ........... 4
8F 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {12.9200h. . ... .. ...... 1 2
124928 NUT, 3/8%.24 {12.8420F .. ... 0oouiirannn.. 1
9413533  NUT, 3/8°.24 {ON STUDI{12.83120) .......... 1
12.56630 - PUMP ASSY., MYDRAULIC STARTER
HAND
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE D1
8C 8505002 PUMP ASSY. ..\ttt ninens EREEREEEREEEEEREREERERE R
12.66646 - HANDLE, MYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
pPUMP
6C 8528084  HANDLE ... .0 e IR EREE R EREEREERER R
12,6666 - PRIMER, FUEL
NQTE: FUEL PRIMER PUMPS ARE
SERVICED ONLY AS ASSEMBLIES. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE KOHLER
C0., KOHLER, WISCONSIN, AND FURNISH
THEIR PART NUMBER WHICH APPEARS IN
PARENTHESES,
5110760 PRIMER (K-2405-1/8881 . . ... .00\ nr . R R Y RN R
12,6670 - BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STAHTER ENGINE
PUMP
5128393 BRACKET BLHY oottt 1 1) 1
5128394  BRACKET (LEH) . ... 1 shb1] 3
5173085 SPACER {7/16"1.D.X8/8°C.D.X7/8"L)
L L - N 1 1 )] 1 1 1 1 1 1
179639 BOLT, 3/8*-1BX1° {12.900%) ... .. ......... 212 2j2f2i2f2 212
179848 BOLY, 3/87-18X2 1/4° (12.800% ..., ... .. .. 111 EEREEERE 11y
1023321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.9200). ..., .. ... ... 313 313]atals aia
12,6672 - GUARD, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE BELT
5126115 GUARD fL.HI (71585} ... oo 1
5126111 GUARD LRI {T.4588) ..o 1 1
5128114  GUARD BH)ITIS85) .. oo, 1

JUNE, 1380 PAGE

3 QF 12.80000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1260000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

..................... TYPES .ot
PART 9 9 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 0 4 oit1iojtjel1lz2]1
9 sloioliz2jolal1]8la
1 9 1 3 4 4
12.6672 - GUARD, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE BELT {CONTD)
B126110  GUARD (RHJ{TI885) ... oo, 1
5108992  GUARDRHIITIEES) ... .00 erinnnn. 9
5126112 BRACKET, LONG {7.8587) .\ v v iirnernnnns BEEEEE 1y
5126113  BRACKET, SHORT (7.1587) .. ..o it s by al 1] 1
51774689  SPACER, 13/32" X 3/4" X 3/16"
T ABBE . ot 1 1
§157412  SPACER, 13/32 X 1/8° X 1/4" (74013 ... .. {111 111
454745 SCREW, 1/47.28X1/2° RD, HD, SL.
FT2.3028) o o e e e 41214at2 2]z
179839 SOLT, 3/B-18X1° {12.800%) . ... ......... NEIEER 141
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1747 (12,9001 . ... ... ..... EERERE 1)
179847 BOLT, 3/87-16X27 {12.80G1) ... .. ......... 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) .. ... ... ........ Ait| AR| AR] AR ARL AR
5101265  RETAINER, SCREW {7.1588) .. ..... ........ a{2(4]2 212
102635 NUT, 3/8% 16 (12.8120) - ... 0o iienns i1l 11
12.6673 - PULLEY, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE
5114085 PULLEY (6° DIA., 2 GROOVEST .. ............ 11 S REEEEE R 111
12.6676 . BELT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE
5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS) (43" LX.380°W))
TTABTEY o 111 BESRRERE tis
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 4 OF 12.50000

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DEYROIT DIHESEL 5 3 MFPFC ENGINES
12.60000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

..................... TYPES .0 e e
PART 1 1 1 1 1
CFG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ sl1l7jt]l7jtlri1isl1]ls
al7jal7lsl7isls|jii8]a
2 4 8 0 2
12.6501 . STARTER ASSY. HYDRAULIC
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1
5C 6505066 * STARTER ASSY.{CWY .. oo, 111 1 1
5C B50E0B8 * STARTERASSY. {COWJI ..ot vnr e . 1
5C 6125733 * STARTERASSY. {CWI . .0oooriornnnn. 1
5C BI388BY  * STARTERASSY {CW) .. v, !
5C 5138086 * STARTERASSY. {COWJ .. ..o ouniininn. . n. 1
5C 5141333 *» STARTERASSY. (CW) .. .ovovrerenan... 1
8¢ 5139062 * STARTERASSY. (CW) oo ernineanen. .. 1 1
271557 BOLT, 5/87-11X1 3/8" {$2.800%) ... ......... EERREERE ' ERRENERE
273668 BOLT, 5/8-11X3 3/8° {12 PT. HD)
(128008} ..o BERREERE B EREREER K
5131967 BOLT, 5/87-11X1 3/4* {12 PT. MD)
12,8005} . 2
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8°(12.9200) ... ........... 2t2i212]z2)2]21212]2}z2
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE
12,6502 . GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER
5130995 GASKET (7.3004) . . . ..\ e e, 1 1 1
12.6551 . RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC STARTER
A RESERVOIR ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
12,6551 PLUS ITEMS IN 12.6558 AND
12,6558,
5¢C 6505033  RESERVOIRASSY. ... .................... R ER K IEEEEREERE
19 S109748 # RESERVOIR ASSY. .. ... ..o, 1
S136644  GAGE O LEVEL .. ... ... ovrin ... 1
5136601 TUBE ASSY. (25.88* DEV. L) (QUTLED ... .. ... 1
5136602  TUBE ASSY. (9" DEV. L){NLETY .. .. ... ... ... 1
442322 CONNECTOR, 5/16° TUBE (12.9460) . ........ 2
225818 ELBOW, 90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
P12.8880F ..o 2
6145009 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE{12.8860) .. ... ... ........ vt 111114111
B120380  DECAL ... NERE  EEREREREEE
# NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 6505033
12.6652 - STRAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
B11B824 CLAMP ... . ... ... 2122 2 212
12.6855 . CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
5C 18B31BO  CAP ... AERERR SRR EERERRERE
SEPT., 1879 PAGE 5 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL

12.80000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

..................... TYPES . i
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG .. NUMBER .. ... .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sl1]7itizit1[7i1]8l1]|8
at7iajrisirislgirisia3
2 4 8 o 2
12.6658 . FILTER, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESEAVOR
iC 6508020  FILTERASSY. ... ... ittt iiininiranens 1hbedtlt EREREERERE
12.8570 - ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER
SEE ASSEMSBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE 81,
i 5131275  * ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (1 1/2 GAL)
N D 1
iC 5131274  ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {2 1/4 GAL)
WTEM B) . . o e e 1§11 11 1
i 5131276 @ ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {2 1/4 GAL)
BTEM BY . vttt 6 I
SIBBHO0 STRAP ...t irir e i iieierrrarannn, 3
5146282  DECAL CAUTION . ... o iiinnenns, T I A I AT AT A A
@ 4. S. COAST GUARD INSPECTED.
= NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5131274
12.6585 . GAGE HYDRAULIC STARTER PRESSURE
¢ BBOSBOTZ  GAGE . ..ttt 1fvi1]s IREEEREEREE
12.6590 - PUMP ASSY., MYDRAULIC STARTER
ENGINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.
6505030 BUMP ASSY, (BELT DRIVENY .. .. ... ... ..... 111 IR SR R T B A
5125466 PUMP ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVENY . ... ......... 1
5109001 = PUMP ASSY. (GC-2366.A9-BA8) .. .......... 1
5157412 SPACER (7/8°X1/4") (7.4013) ... .......... 2 2|2
112918 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 /8" {12800 ... ........ 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8%-18X7/8° (128001 ............. 212 2f2 2
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 3/8" (128001} ... ......... 2 212
5108438  WASHER, 3/87 {12.4010) ... . ... ........... 2]z 212 2
103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12,99190) ... ... . ... ...... 2 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5, 18" (12.8200) . ........... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° 11292005 .. .. ..v.ovu.. 2i21 14 2izi2l212]2
120376 NUT. S/16°18 (12.9120) . .. ... oo, 2
= NOT SERVICED: FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5143507 PUMP
ASSEMBLY AND (1) 5143073 SPACER.
12.6593 - PLATE, HYDRAULIC STAHTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE
: 8525073 PLATE .o 1
161361 BOLT, 3/8°-24X7/8° (12800 . ............ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.3200) . . ............ 2

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

& OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPOHATION




CETROIT DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES
12.60000  HYDRAULIC STARTER

................... TYPES . ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
RGO NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ S1¢}p7:117, 1]{7111811}8
37137185, 79181183
2 4 8 L4 2
12.8815 - VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP CHECX
5139778 VALVE CHECK ... ... . e 1}t i i
12.6630 - PUMP ASSY, HYDRAULIC STARTER
HAND
SEE ASSEMSBLY BREAXDOWN PAGE D1,
6C 6505002 PUMP ASSY. ... . . i 11}ttt LI T T I O O A O
12.6646 - HANDLE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
pUMP
sC 8825044 HANDLE ... ... e 11¢1131 1§41 111 1t
128650 - VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER MAND
PUMP SHUT.OFF
5108648 VALVE L. 4
12.865% - PRIMER, FUEL
NQGTE: FUEL FRIMER PUMPS ARE
SERVICED ONLY AS ASSEMBLIES. FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE KOHLER
CO.. KCHLER, WISCONSIN, AND FURNISH
THEIR PART NUMBER WHICH APPEARS IN
PARENTHESES.
5110760 PRIMER (K.2408-1/8.8-8} ... ... ... ... ... B T T T T O O O T O T A
12.6658 . BRACKET, FUEL PRIMER
5141415 BRACKET . ....... .. ... . .. i T
5157412 SPACER, T/78"X1/47(7.4013y ... ... oL, 111
188679 BOLT. 3/8"16X1,4" (12500 .. .......... . i
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.8180F _.............. ... 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 (12,8200 . ..., ... e s
1026356 NUY, 378718 (128720} ... .. ... ... i
12.8670 - BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP
5125383 BRACKETIRHY ... ... . ... ... ... ! !
5125394 BRACKET LM} .. .. e 1
5128697 BRACKEY ... ... oo 1]t H 3
JUNE. 1280 PAGE 7 QF 12.50000

COPYRIGHT 19280 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION



5 3 MeC ENGINES CETROIT DIESEL
12.60000  HYDRAULIC STARTER

.................... TYPES ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG L NUMSBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... - I T B O B T 2 A O O B
3i713{7ii7lI9'81158,;3
) 4 8 o 2
12.866870 - BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP {CONT'D)
5108726 BRACKET ... . e 1
5128803 SUPPORT . ... i i s Ty tft 1
5173088 SPACER, 7/18" X 5/8" X 1/87 {7.4008) ...... 1 1]t
179830 BOLY, 57187 18X3" (12.800%) . ....... ... .. 4
179839 BOLYT, 3/8°48X17 (123001 .. ... ..l 3313 31313521292
188679 BOLT, 3/8716X1 1/4° {12800 ............ 212 2 2
179848 BOLT, 3/8°16X2 1/47 129001 ... ......... {1
1033206 LOCKWASHER, 8/16" (12.8200F ............ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (128200 .. ........ . ... 548 3j3[8)p2[218
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (128120} ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 212 2 2
12.6672 - GUARD, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
ORIVE BELT
53268111 GUARD {(L.HI{71888) ... ... ... .. 00 2
5168992 GUARD {(R.M){7.3888) . .. ... . ... ... ... .. 1
5109728 GUARD . ... . e $
5126112 BRACKET, LONG(7.48587) . ..., ... ... ... ... TP 1
53126113 BRACKET, SHORT {7887} . . ... ......... 1yt
5157412 SPACER, 13/32° X 7/8° X 1/47{7.4013) ... .. tft
454745 SCREW, 1/4°.28X1/2" RD. HD. §i.
(129028} .. _...... ey ¢12
3443603 BOLY, 1/74"-20X3/4° {12,960} ... ..... ... 2
100001 BOLY, 1/4".28X3/4° (12.900% ... .......... Z
1794839 BOLY, 3/8°16X1" (128007 .. ... . ... ... 1411
186679 BOLT. 3/87-16X1 1/~ (12,8001 ... ......... 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8° 12,8480y ... ... ...l L. AR]AR
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1747 11282001, ............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200 .. ..., Ve AR{ AR
5101265 RETAINER, SCREW (7.18858) ... ............, 212
121902 NUT, 174728 4129120y ... ... .. .. ..., 2
102638 NUT, 3/87-16 {12.8120) ... . ... ... et 141
12,8673 - PULLEY, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE
5114085 PULLEY /8" DIA, 2 GROOVESY ..., ... .. ... 1 : ti1 it
E138911 1 PULLEY (8,387 DIAL 2 GROOVES) ... ... ... .. 1 1 ]
5109651 PULLEY (3.24" DiA, 1 GROOVE} .. ... . ... ... 1
5109986 SPACER, 1/2°1D. X 1 1/8" 0D, 44,1040 .. ... 1
274270 RING, RETAINING {29008} .. .. ... ....... . .. 1
124394 WASHER, 13/32°X13/16° (129190} ... ... ... }
124928 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM [12.83120) ......... ...... 1
t OBSOLETE,
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 8 OF 12.80000

COPYRIGHT 188C (GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETRHOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.60000 HYDRAULIC SYARTER
.................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1
DEIG L RUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .... ... S[1 7111711731l 118
' I3 7185{7i9 (811813
2 4 8 o 2
12.6876 - BELY, HYDRAULIC STARYER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE
5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS) 43"LX.380°W)
{7.487BY e i1
5136878 BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 44°LX.380°W) ......... LA i1 1
243381 BELY (337L.XB00"W) .. ... .. 1
5135030 BELY SET {2 BELTS. 34"L.X.380"W} ....... .. H
12.6682 - STRAP, ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING
5118559 SPACER ... ... . e e 2 22
5126381 STRAP “U" 3/8°18 .. .. .. oo, 2 232
SEPT., 1879 PAGE 9 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MeC ENGINES DETRO:!T DIES EL
12.6000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

..................... TYPES ... .l
PARY 1 1 2
CFIG L NUMBER oL NAME AND DESCHRIPTION ......... 811(911;0
4j8({4}8) 9
4 )
12.6501 - STARTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE Al
NPN STARTER ASSY. (CUSTOMER
FURNIGHEDY .. ... ... .. ..o 131
BA BI125733 * STARTERASSY.(CW.J ... ........ ... ... t
A 6505066 * STARTERASSY. (CW) ... .. ... ... ........ i 1
A 273666 BOLT, 5/8"-11X§ 378" {12 BT, HDy
(128001 ... . e $ 1 1
BA 2TIHHY BOLT, B/B"-11X1 3/78" {12.8001} ... ... ...... i1 1
BA 103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8” (1282000 ... ... ....... 212 2
* NOT SERVICED: COMPONENTS
AVALLABLE
12.6602 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER
B1308998 A GASKEY{7.3004y. . ... ... L.l i 131
# FOR MARINE GEAR OR TORQUE
CONVERTER APPLICATIONS.
12.6861 . RESERVOIR, HYDRAULIC STARTER
A RESERVQIR ASSY., INCLUDES PLUG N
12.6551 PLUS ITEMS IN 12.6555 AND
12,6558,
6505033 % RESERVOIRASSY. . ... ... .. ... ... ... 1§81V}
5145009 PLUG, /8" PIPFE (128580} ..., ......... .. .. 131 %] 141} ¢1
5120380 DECAL{12685Y) .. .. 1§11ttt
% NOT SERVICED, USE COMPONENTS.
12.6552 - BTHAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
5115524 CLAMP (12868552 ... .. ... ... ... .. .. 22222
427870 BOLT, 77167 14X27 128001 ... ... ... .. .. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 771687 (128200 ... ... ... .. 2
123242 NUT, 7716714 (129120} .. ... ... ... .. 2
12.6655 - CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
1553180 AP e 1]l Y11}
12.6558 - FILTER, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
85085020 FITERASSY. . .. ... .o oYY EYLYLE
SEPT, 18708 PAGE 10 OF 1250000

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ T T



DETROIT BIESEL

. FIG

&R
&8

51:]

5F
8E

&F

6¢

10

PARY

... NUMBER . .

12.8870

5131277
5131274

§$131278
5146282

12.6000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

- ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE B1.

@ = ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (Y /2 GALY .......,
ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (2 1/4 GAL}
GYEM 3} . e
@ ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {2 1/4 GAL)

UTEM 33 . ... . e
DECAL CAUTION . ... ... ... ... ...,
& . 5. COAST GUARD APFROVED.

* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS

AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETE

REPLACEMENT USE 8131274

12.6885 - GAGE, HYDRAULIC STARTER PHRESSURE

6505012

12,6580 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER

5128468
8545030
5164294
103341

12.6883

6528073
181361
103321

12,6630

8505002

186627
163321

12.8648

6525044

ENGINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE C1.

PUMP ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVENY .. ... .........
PUMP ASSY. (BELTORIVEN . ...............
SPACER, 13/32°X /B (71881} ... ... ... ..
WASHER, 3787 {12.9180) .. ....... . ..., ...

- PLATE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE
PLATE ... o

BOLT, 3/8*.24X7/8* 12,9000 .. ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200}. ... . ... ......

- PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER
HAND

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGE D1,
PUMP ASEY. .. ... o

BOLY, 3/8°-24X 1" (129001 . ... ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (1292000 . . ... ......

- HANDLE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP

FANDLE

JUNE, 1380 PAGE

5 3
AT TR 2 ,,,,,
gl1ij9| 110
4191419 9
2 5
1
111
144
111381111
LI B I B
H
TP 1Y
2 2
2 2
1
4
2
Ty yjp1]
4
4
S R T T O T O

11 OF 1260000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

C ENGINES




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROQIYT DIESEL
12.60000D  HYDRAULIC STARTER

................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 2
CEG L NUMBER Ll MAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. g{1i19111(0
4:9{4:9 . 9
2 8
12.4685885 - PRIMER, FUEL
NOTE: FUEL PRIMER PUMPS ARE
SERVACED ONLY AS ASSEMBLIES, FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT THE KOHLER
CO., KOMLER, WISCONSIN, AND FURNISH
THER PART NUMBER WHICH APPEANS IN
PARENTHESES.
5110780 PRIMER (K-2405-1/8-8-6 . .................. RN R
12.6670 - BRACKEYT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP
5125393 BRACKET RH) ... . o v L3 I H
5126394 BRACKET({.HI. ... . . . . i 11
5167412 SPACER, 7/8" X 1/4" 74013 .. ............ 212722
5173085 SPACER, 7/16" X 5/8" X 7/8" {74008} .. .. .. tP1 )11
179839 BOLY, 378" 186X (12,8009 ... ...l 2121252
186612 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 /8" {12900 ............ 2127122
178848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 174" {12.8C01%) ............ 11111
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.0190} ... .. ... ... . ... AR]AR{ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.9200Y .. ... ........ 2i4:414
$2.6872 - GUARD, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE BELT
5126110 GUARD LHI7AS85) ... ... ... ...... ... 1
5126111 GUARDRHI(ZISEE) .. . ... . ... ... ....... 1
5126112 BRACKET, LONG{V1887} . .. ... ... .. ... ... T
5126113 BRACKET, SHAFT {71887} ... ... . ....... 131
51574132 SPACERITADII . . ... . 1
4547485 SCREW, 1/4"18X1/2" (12,8025 ... ... ... ... 212
5101265 RETAINER, SCREW (7.1888) . ... ... .......... 212
179839 BOLT, 3787 18X1" (12,8061 ..........,. ... TEA
186679 BOLT 378 18X1 1747128001 . ......... .. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12880y ... ... ... ... ..., 232
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3787 {12.82000 ... .. ..... . ... 212
102635 NUT, 378716 (122126 ... .. ... L 111
12.8673 - PULLEY, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP
DRIVE
5114085 PULLEY (8" DIAL 2 GROQVES) ... ... ... ... . ti1| vy
12.6676 - BELY, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP DRIVE
5133172 BELT SEY {2 BELTS, 43°L.X.380"W)
79878 L ti1 1191
JUNE, 1980 PAGE 12 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 198O GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

T S T



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPpPC ENGINES
32.6000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

...... reenee e TYPES L e
PART 1 1 2
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8119 o
4jg9jajelse
2 5
12.6682 - STRAP, ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING
5126381  STRAP (U BOITI(B86°L) ... ... ..ocouvnnn, 2
51185569  SPACER ......... e OO Li2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200).............. 4
123221 NUT, 3/8°-16 CAD. (128120} . .............. 4
12.6684 . BRACKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP
5142715  BRACKET ............ e 1
186646 BOLY. 1/27-13X1 3747 (12.8001) ......... N
B167615  WASHER, 1/2” BEVEL{11.1073) ............ |2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (129200} . ... ......... 2
123263  NUT, 1/27-13 CAD. (12,9180} ........ v 2
SEPT., 1979 PAGE 13 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTCORS CORPORATION



FIG ... NUMBER

3A
3A
3A
3A
5A
3A,

3A

3A

3A

A

A
A

» >

£ 3

o T

MPFC

PART

12.650%

5125733
5138889
5135086
5139062
5141333
65050686
6505067
6505068
525000
220255

271887

103325

12.6504
8505015

6525027
6525025
5145009
217347

103319

12.6506

1332605
5147292
1832604
5147296
1933404
5147295
1932603
5147294
1932631

5147291

12.6508

6525287
5101581

ENGINES
12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

« STARTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC

* STARTEAASSY. {CW} ... ... .. oviaven
* STARYERASSY.{CW) .. ... ... oot
* STARTER ASSY. {C.CW} ... ... o vt
= STARTER ASSY.{ICW) ... ..o
* STAATEA ASSY. {CW) ... .. i,
* STARTERASSY.{CW) ... cinat .
* STARTER ASSY {COWS ... .. . ool
* STARTER ASSY. {CCW.) .. ... ..ot
PLATE, NAME .. ............. e
SCREW, #0X1/4” DRIVE (12,8067 ......... .
BOLT, 5/87-11X1 3/8" {12200 ............
LOCKWASHER, 578 {12.8200).......... ...,
* SHOWN FOR COMPONENT REFERENCE
ONLY

~ HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER DRIVE

HOUSING ASSY. iINCLUDES BUSHING,

WICK AND PLUGY . ....... .. o0 e
BUSHING ... ... o it i
WICK, OIL . it
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.8550) . .. ... .. ... .. ...
BOLY, 5/16"-24 X B/8" §0C. HD.

(128001} .. ... e
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.8200) ... ........

- CLUTCH, HYDRAULIC STARTER DRIVE

* CLUTCH ASSY {DELCOY ... . ... ... ... ..
CLUTCH (BENDIX 480278} . . ... ............
*CLUTCOH ASSY (BELCOY ... ... s Ve
CLUTCH (BENDIX 480278B) .................
* CLUTCHASSY. (DELCCE ... ... .. .. ... ...
CLUTCH (BENDIX 480278} .. ... .. .. ... ...
* CLUTCH ASSY. (DELCO} ...
CLUTCH (BENDIX 480277 ... ... .ol
* CLUTCH ASSY (DELCO) ... ... ... ........
CLUTCH BENDIX 480274} . .. ..............
* NOT SERVICED, USE BENDIX PART NO.
SHOWN IN SAME TYPE AND INCLUDE
8101581 AND 1-5101718.

- YOKE HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH.

* YOKEMELCOCLUTCH) ... ... .. e
YOKE(BENDIX CLUTCHY ... .. .. ...
* NOT SERVICED: USE 5101581 PLUS
5101715 AND APPLICABLE BENDIX
CLUTCH 12.65086.

A ...... C .........
8 D
i
1
1
H
1
11y 113t
414141414
L IR I I R A
111§ 1: 111
T s 1311
Tl tgtp il
20 T T R I O O
£ 205 0 T O O I O
41474]4:4
4Af4lataqd

SEPT., 1978 PAGE A

1 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROCIY DIESEL

. COLUMN
F H
s

1

1

111141
4144
11v] 1
1181
IRERRE
11}
11111
131111
s)la]a
414714




. F

BA
BA

8A
A
BA

6A

BA
6A

A

8A
BA
64

84

DETRO!Y DILESEL

PART

G ...  NUMBER . ...

12.6509 .

6525015 =
531017156

12.6510 -
6525008
65252568
6828277
138239

103319
12.6612 -

6525474

5528254

6525115
6528288

12.6813 -

8525021

12.6514 -

6526478
181595
103318

12.6516 -

8506062

12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

A
,,,,,,,, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... ..
8 D

FORK, HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH
FORK (DELCO CLUTCH) . ... ... ... ... ... 1311 1
FORK (BENDIX CLUTCH) .. ... ... ... .., 1711 1
* NOY SERVICED: USE 5101715 PLUS

E101581 AND APPLICABLE BENDIX

CLUTCH N 12.65086.
HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER CLUTCH
HOUSING ... ... ... ... . ... o oL 111 1
HOUSING .. ... . e
GASKEY ... . . .
BOLT, /167-24 X 2 3/4° 5CGC. HD.

{12.8027) .. e 41 4 4
LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12,9200} ......... ... 414 4
SHAFY, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL
SHAFT . LI 1
SHAFT
SEAL RING{3/471D) .. ... ... ... ... ...
SEALRINGH{7/BY1D) ... .. o o o 212 2
SPRING. HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL
SHAFT TORSION
SPRING .. .. .. 11 1
HANDLE, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL
SHAFT
MANDLE .. 111 1
BOLT, 5/167-24X3/47 {12.80G1y ... .. ... ... 212 2
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (128200 .. ... ...... 242 2
VALVE ASSY, HYRRAULIC STARTER
CONTROL
VALVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
126537 AND 12,6518,

VALVE ASSY. ... . . 11 i
SEFT. 1879 PAGE A 2 OF 12.60Q0D

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

MPC

- hur

E-o -

LR S

ENGINES




O FG .. NUMBER

3A
3A

A
3A

PRbEE

> PP

DETROCT

PART

12,6818

5145868
8505072
456390
181348
103319

BDIESEL
1260000  HYDRAULIC STARTER

- VALVE ASSY, HYDRAULIC STARTER
CONTROL {CONTI}

VALVE ASSY. ... ... o e
VALVE ASSBY. . ... ..
PIN, SPRING 1/47X3/4° CAD. (128275 . ... ..
BOLT, 5/167.24X1 3/4- (129001 ...........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200} ............

12,6817 - BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL

6625198
5137349
5199415

8H25110
29402839

6525090
5137028
572684686
6825261

12.8618

6508018
5108680
8505073
6525114
8525106

12.6520 .

6505048
£138063
8525007
109422

5118214
5139415
6528278

12.8825

8505013

VALVE

BODY ASSY. {INCLUDES ELEBOW IN

12.6517 AND VALVE IN 126518 .........
SEAL BING (/20D ... o
ELBOW, 1727 HYD. Fi. TUBE %0 DEG.

{12.8381) ...
PLUG ASSY. {1/8" PIPE) (031" HOHE) ..... ...
PLUGET/B™ L
PLUGIR.3C50) .. .. L e
GASKET {1 125700 X 808710 ... .. ... ..
# NQT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5189415,

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER CONTROL

VALVE INCLUBES PIN)Y ... .. ... ... L.
VALVE e e
VALVE e s
SEALAING {37410 ... ... oo
SEAL RINGBA167LDY ... .. ... o

PLATE, HYDRAULIC STARTER VALVE

PLATE ASSY. UNCLUDES SEALY ... ... ... ...
PLATE ASSY. UNCLUDES SEAL} . .. ... .......
SEAL, QIL (Y 1entDyY
ELBOW. 5/87 FL. TUBE 20 DEG,

(129390 .
PLUG, 1/27 PIPE{12.8680) . ..., .. ....... ..

« HOUSING, MYDRAULIC STARTER MOTO#H

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BEARINGS,
WHICH ARE NOT SOLD SEFARATELY,

HMOUSING ASBY. ... ...

—_

BB

—_

-l b

JUNE, 1880 PAGE A 3 OF 1260000

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[

i ey

— LA

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . . ... . o o
G I K M
H 4 L N
$
1)1
212
2¢2
13t
t ot
111
$11
1yt
i
1
}
33
¥
1
1 1
1
1 1
$ i
1
1




. .FiG ... NUMBER

6A

BA
BA

6A
6A
GA
GA
BA

6A

86A

B6A
6A
A

PART

12.6628

5139065

12.6830

6528217
85250086
12.6832
6505031
6525010
8525094
6525093
5140097
12,6535

65250089

12.6537
6525020
5138987

12.6540
8505026

12.6543

86525001
3403023
103319

DETARAO:T DLILES EL

12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

HOUSING, HYDRAULIC STARTER MOYOR
{CONT D}

HOUSING ASSY. ... ... . i
GASKEY, HYDRAULIC STARTER MOTOR
HOUSING

GASKET (AT VALVE PLATE}
GASKEY {AT END COVER)

SHAFT, HYDRAULIC STARTER

SPRING . ... .
RETAINER, SNAP RING (WiTH 8525083)
BING, SNAP (1 PIECE RING)
SHIM, 031" THICK

ROTOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER

PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER

PISTON
PISTON

BEARING., HMYDRAULIC STARTER END

BEARING ASSY. {INCLUDES COLLAR)

COVER, HYDRAULIC STARTER END

COVER . .
BOLY, 5/16".24X1t 3/47 (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, B/167 {12.8200)

5 3

s
o wl k h
JE RPRNY
[ AR Y

AR| AR AR

SEPT., 1979 PAGE A

4 OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPL

.k ke

AR

oty Cr

COLUMN

G

.

AR

G =

ENGINES




MPC

PARY

LFIG L. NUMBER |

12.8570

5125527
5125522
5128337

6131274
5131275
131277

6505041
E131276

12.6872

6525189
5125463
5125462
5131273
5131272

12.6573

6525097
5525194
6525098
5128558
220259

12.6574

6525227
6525427

12.6576

6525035
8125620
e274217

ENGINES
12.6000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

- ACCUMULATOR, HYDRAULIC STARTER

* ACCUMULATOR ASSY {1 ¥/2GALY. . ... ....
* ACCUMULATOR ASSY. 12 1/4GALY ... ... ...
= ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (1 1/2 GALJ (U.5.
COAST GUARD INSPECTED)
ACCUMULATOR ASSY {2 1/4 GAL) .. ... .. ...
* ACCUMULATOR ASSY. {1 1/2GAL) .. ... .. ..
= ACCUMULATCR ASSY. {1 1/2 GAL) (LS.
COASYT GUARD INSPECTED)
= ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (1 #/2GALY . .........
ACCUMULATGR ASSY {2 1/4 GAL)Y . ... ......
* NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVAILABLE FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5131274
= NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS
AVARABLE FOR COMPLETE
REPLACEMENT USE 5131276

« SHELL, HYDRAULIC STARTER
AGCUMULATOR

SHELL
# NOT SERVICED, REPLACE ENTIRE
ACCUMULATOR ASSY.

- CAP, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR

CAP
PLATE. NAME
PLATE, NAME .
SCREW, #0.1/4" DRIVE {12, 8087)

- SEAL. HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR CAP

SEAL RING (5 1/870.D
RING. BACK-UP {5/8"0.0}

- VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR

VALVE
CAP, VALVE
CAP, VALVE

SEPT., 1978

A C E
8 o
1
i
1
%
1
t
1311
1
1
t 1
1Tpvi v

PAGE B

t OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHY 1979 GENERAL MQOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LCCOLUMN L
K M
F H o L N
1
1
1
1
I
111411
11T
Tl 1
21212
21212
21212
LIV I A
1 1 $




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

.................... COLUMN . ... ... ... ...,
PART A c E G L K M
DRG0 O NUMSBER L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ..
B 44 F H 1 L N
12.86580 - PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR
6525193 FISTON .. i 1
51256519 BISTON ... .. e tfyp vy p vl
12.6582 - SEAL. HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR PISTON
6525151 SEALRING {4 324700} ... . ... .o . L0 T T I T O N O B
6525381 RING, BACK-UP (4 374700 .. ... .. .. ... 29z2t2fp2t2]2)242

SEPT., 1972 PAGE 8 2 OF 12.6000D
COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPFC ENG!NES
12.60000 HYDRAULIC STARTER

DETRO!T DI ESEL

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

.................... COLUMN . ..o,
PART A c G
CBIG . NUMBER ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H
12.6590 . PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER
ENGINE
5125466 PUMP ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVEN) .. ... ... ..... 1
8505030 PUMP ASSY. (BELTDRIVEN} .. .............. 1
12.8594 . DRIVE. HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP
8525066 DRIVE o vttt 1
12.6685 - BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP
6E 6505014 BODY . o 131
8 8441504 SPACER (1/8*1DX3/8°00) v i, 111
88 9402864  £LBOW, 3/8° HYDRAULIC Fi. TUBE 80
DEG. 129381 . ..ot 11
BE 118755 ELBOW, 3/8" FL. TUSE 90 DEG.
1283901 .0 e 1]
8E 118753 ELBOW, 1/4° Fl.. TUBE 90 DEG,
(129380} . oo 141
3E 6525195 PLUG, 1/8- PIPE{12.8550} ......... ........ 212
12.6597 - HOUSING, HYDAAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP BEARING
SE 65285005  HOUSING ... ... ... i 1
3E 6525007 HOUSING ... oot 1
5125178 PLATE (MOUNTING ..o e e 1
H 181333 BOLT, 5/16°-24X5/8” {12.800%) . ... ... ... 3
SE 1815985 BOLT B/18"24X3/4" ... ..o a
3 112723 LOCKWASHER, 8/16” {12.8200} ... ....... .. 313
$12.6598 . GASKET, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP BODY
13 65250865 GASKET © o v oot 111
12.6600 - SHAFT. HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP
BE2B0B0 SHAFT ... .. 1
E 6525095 SHAFT oo 1
£ 124545 KEY. 1/8°X%/8° WOODRUFF 12,9350} ... ... 1
E 112724 LOCKWASHER, 9716 (12.9200} ... ......... 1
117030 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12,8200} .. ... ......... 3
E 122330 NUT, 9/16°18 (12.8120) .. ... .. ... ...... 3
117049 NUT, 378724 . oo 1
SEPT., 1879 PAGE € 1 OF 12.860000




L FIG L NUMBER

6E
B6E
6F
&£

Sk

8k
6E
-1

513

sk

GE
BE
6E

SE

Bk

5E
1

FARY

12.6602

803200
954498
805203
907045
8525084
12.6803

6525066
5128569
6525083

12.6607

6525054

12.6808

8525088

12.6610

A57249
6625075
6525076

12.6611

6525087

12.6615

§505025

8625071
6625060

DETRO!T DIESEL

12.80000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

BEARING, HYDRAULIC ENGINE PUMP

BEARING IN.D. 3200XR1ALEN BODYY ... ... ...
BEARING IN.D. 32021 1A} {IN HOUSING) . .. ....
BEARING (N.D. 203X 1A} (DOUBLE ROW)
BEARING (N.D. 32031 1A} {SINGLE ROW)
{2.7470)
SPACER {BEARING)

SEAL. HYDRAUQLIC STARTER ENQINE
PUMP Ol

SEAL e
SEAL, OIL{7/87D} ... ... ... Ll
SLEEVE{OIL SEALY ... ..o

PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP

FISTON

SPRING. HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP PISTON

SPRING

BEARING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP PISTON

BEARING (NEEDLEY .. .. .. . ... ... ... ... ...
RACE, BEARING
WASHER

RING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP

RING, THRUSY

VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP CHECK

VALVE ASSY. #NCLUDES BODY, SPRING

AND BALLY ..ot
BAFFLE (SLOTTED WOLE} . ... ... ..
RETAER PLUG) . . oo oot e e

SEPT. 1978

Tt
111
1yt
111
H

212
313
212

PAGE C 2 QF 1260000

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




L FG L. NUMBER

6E
6E

3
6E

5%
8E

MPC

PART

12.8620 .

8B256062
6525102
85285302

12.6622 -

6525079
6525063

12.6823 .

6525078
6525070

12,6628 -

6525061
6525072

ENGINES
12.60000  HYDRAULIC STARTER

VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP RELIEF

VALVEPISTON) .. ... ... ... .o
SEAL RING (873210 .. ... ... . . o
RING, BACKUP {28100 .. .. o hts

SPRING, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP RELIEF VALVE

SPRING (SMALL) .« o\t e en s
SPRING (LARGE) . .
SEAT, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP RELIEF VALVE SPRING

SEAT (SMALLIS/16° OD. . ... . ... . ...,
SEAT {LARGE) 1727 OD. ..o,
PLUG, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP RELIEF VALVE

PLUG . e
GASKET. PLUG ... ... ... ... .. .. .. ......

CETROIT DIESEL

SEPT., 1978 PAGE C 3 OF 12.6000D
COPYRIGHT 1379 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DI ESEL

.F¥G .

8C.0
6C

60
60

&6C
&C

6L
&C

&C
&C

.. NUMBER

PART

12.6830

8505002

12.8633

6525040
8525089
6525261
118755

8402864

12.6638

6525045
104819
6525104
Fy oAl

12.6638

6625041
6525111
6525311

12.6840

104919
8625042
65250486
444806

12.6643
66525043

8525047
148150

12.6645

8525048
8525081

- BOOT, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND

12.6000D HYDRAULIC STARTER

PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER
HAND

PUMP ASSY. ... ... .

BODY, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP

BODY . o
PLUG {7/8748) @\ttt et e
GASKET, PLUG .. 0ttt cannes
ELBOW, 3/8° FL. TUBE 80 DEG.

T32.8380) . ot
ELBOW, 3/8" HYDRAULIC FL. TUBE 80

DEG (12.9381) ..\ oor et
* NOT SERVICED, REPLACE ENTIRE

PUMP.

VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP RELIEF

SCHEW RELIEFVALVE ... ... ... ....... ..
BALL, 8/16" DiA STEEL (12.89670)..... .. ....
SEAL RING{7/327LDy ... ... . oo e
NUT, 7718720 01281200 .. ... ..o oL

PISTON, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP

PISTON ..o e
SEAL RING (3747000 .. ..o
RING, BACKUP (3/4°CG.D) .. ... . .o 11,

VALVE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND
PUMP CHECK

BALL. 5/16" DIA, STEEL {129670F. . ... ... ...
SPRING . ... ... .

PLUG SPRINGGUIDE .. ... ... ... ... ...
PLUG, $/18" PIPE {12.8580} ... ... ... ... ...

CAM, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP

PUMP CAM

BOOT ...
RING, BOOT RETAINER . ... ... ... ... .....

SEPT. 1379 PAGE ©

{ OF 12.6000D

COPYRIGHT 1878 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

G

ENGINES




BDETRG!T BIESEL

12.6C00E  HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSORIES

PARY

CFG O ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

12.6801% . FILTER ASSY., HYDRAULIC STARTER

INCLUDES ADAPTOR IN 12,6801 AND
ELEMENT IN 12.680%5,

854453 FILTER ASSY. (ACTYBEGFSOY .. ............
5120375 ADAPTOR, 1/47X1/8" RED. PIPE
(128870 .. .. e

12.6805 . ELEMENT, MYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER
854454 ELEMENT (AC TYPE GF.144){12.6687) ., . ......

12.8808 . CYLINOER ASSY. MASTER REMOTE
CONTROL

A CYLINDER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
12,6810 THRU 12.6818.

5488712 @CYUNDERASSY. ... ... . i e
GH2B200 FADAPTOR ... . ... . i e
191758 FITTING, 1/8" GREASE .. ... ... ... .. .. ...
5137712 CONTROL ASSY. (HYDROSTARTERY ..........
& NOT SERVICED, COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE,
# NO LONGER AVAILABLE.

12.6810 . BODY ASSY. MASTER CYLINDER

INCLUDES BUSHING WHICH IS NOT
SERVICED SEPARATELY.

5483733 FBODY ASSY. ... L e
# NO LONGER AVAILABLE.
12.6812 . COVER, MASTER CYLINDER RESEAVUIR
5488728 = COVER . . . . L
45280 % SCREW, 174720 . ... . e

2 NGO LONGER AVAILABLE,
% OBSOLETE.

12.6813 . QASKET, MASTER CYLINDER RESERVOIR
CQVER
5300973 GASKET ... .

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

21 5 8
6| 2] |8
2 8
8y 7
T11p v
2121212
P11 8t
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1

t OF 12.6000£

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

oo




DETROIT DIESEL
12.6000% HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSORIES

CFG L

PART
NUMBER .. ..., ... .., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..., ...

12,6814 - PLUG, MASTER CYLINDER FH.LER

B300Q974 HPLUG . ...
54681893 # GASKEY . ... ...
# OBSOLETE

12.8815 - PISTON ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER
OPERATING
SABEBT28 4+ PISTONASSY. . ...
5456723 o SEAL ASSY., PISTON | .
BEA51121 + SPRING AND RETAINER ASSY. {PiSTON} .......
+ OBSOLETE.
12.6816 . VALVE ASSY. MASTER CYLINDER CHECK
5456724 o« VALVEASSY. . ... ...
+ QBSOLETE.
12.6817 . NUT ASSY., MASTER CYLINDER (END)
54656727 -~ NUT ASSY. .. .. .. ... .. .. o o

5480212 - GASKEY ... Lo e
~ QOBSQLETE

12.6818 - ROD ASBSY. MASTER CYLINDER PISTON

PUSH
5450484 <+ ROD ASSY. .
231438 - RETAINER . . . . ... ... ... . ...
BAS6T20 - BOOT .. ...
-~ OBSOLETE

12,6821 - SPRING, STARTER HANDLE RETURN
6526199 SPRING . ... ... ...

12.6822 - PEDAL ASSY., HYDRAULIC S?ARTER
REMOTE CONT’ROL

51389894 4 PEDAL{UPPERARM} ... . ... ... .. ... ...
3687985 -~ ARMIUOWER ... .. ... .. e
3632783 -+ BUSHING RED . e
3692281 - SPRING, RETAINER .. .. ...... ...... ..
3692282 . LOCK

JAN, 1978 PAGE

5 3 MmPC
..................... TYPES
- 5 € 7
6 2 8 5
2 6 6 8
8 7 g -]
1
1
3
$
1
K
1
%
1
ki
%
2
t
1
1
1
1

2 OF 12.6000E

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




5 3 MPC

E

NGINES

12.6000E HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSORIES

PART
CFIG .. NUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .......
12.6822 - PEDAIL A$SY. HYDRAULIC STARTER
HEMOTE CONTROL (CONTD}
108629 PIN, 3/32°X7/9* COTTER (12.8250} .........
596894  * BOLT, 3/8°-24X31/32°{12.6822) ...........
163341 WASHER, 3/8% (12,9180} ... ... ............
163321 LOGKWASHER, 3/8 (12,9200t . . ............
117049 NUT, 3/8"24 (128120} ... . . ivierninns-
122728 NUT, 3/8".24 SLOTTED (12.8130} . ... . ... ...
+ OBSOLETE,
* NOT SERVICED, PROCURE PART
3807250 FROM CHEVROLET MOTOR
DIVISION.

12.6825 - FITTINGS KiT, HYDRAULIC STARTER
B193720 FITTING KIT oot
5196799 * RELIEFVALVEKIT .. ... ... . i,
5127830  VALVE ASSY, RELIEF (126870} .............

* REQUIRED WITH U.5. COAST GUARD

INSPECTED ACCUMULATOR ASSY. IN

12.6570 AND IN ADDITION TO

5193720 FTTING KIT IN 12.6828.

12.6827 - HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER (BULK) (LESS
FITTINGS)

5198704  HOSE 1/4° X 24° {MIGH PRESS)

FE2BE20) oo e
5195706 HOSE, 1/4” X 24° LOW PRESS)

(E2.8520) .
5195705 HOSE, 3787 X 24 HIGH PRESS)

(F2.8820 ..ot
5195707 HOSE, 3/8" X 24' (LOW PRESS.)

EZBB20L e
5195708 HOSE, /8" X 24" (LOW PRESS.

PUZBE20} et
105405 NPFLE, 1/4°X7/8" PIPE (12.8580) . .. ... ....
443981 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 13/32° PWPE (12.9560) ... .. ..
144083 TEE 1747 PIPE {12.9618) . ..., . ... ... .. ..
484122 TEE. 3/8" PIPE{12.9618) _. ... ... ... ....
116332 BUSHING, 3/87X1/4” RED. PIPE

PIZB70) o e
5194858 CROSS (4 WAY} (3/8° INT. P.T) _

FTZB570) oo
5194857 ELBOW {3/8% INV, Fi. TUBE 30 DEG.

TY2B5708 . oot
1566992 & MEDALLION{7.4088) ... ... .. .............
B1YB8E47 @ BRACKET (74020} . ..o
1206814 @ NUT 210.32(12.9120) .. ... .. ... .....

# NOT USED WHEN BATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR 18 SPECIFIED.

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
Afl
AR
AR

g B
N-q

-

AR
AR
AR
AR

— e B
My

AR
AR

AR

3 OF 12.6800CE

COPYRIGHT 1280 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

e ek by e P
Mg

—_ s B

AR

AR
AR
AR
AR

- B B
Lt




BETROIY BIESEL § 3 MPFC ENGINES
12.6000E HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSORIES

.................... TYPES o
PART 2 8 8 7
CEIG . NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 2 8 5
2 8 g 8
8 ri g 8
12,6830 - HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
TO FILTER
B113689 #HOSE /B LDXI15°L .. e 1
118755 ELBOW, 3/87 INV. £L. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9390) .0 i 3
5113191 CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE {5/8°.18 INT.
THADS (12.6892) .. ..\ iinneien 2
118750 CONNECTOR, 3/8" Fi. TUBE, 1/4" T,
(12.83B0) ... ittt 1
144083 TEE, 1/4° PIE (129616} ... .0vvvuvnneorns. 1
s STD. LENGTM HOSE CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
12,6832 - HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RESERVOIR
TO MAND PUMP
5113689 2 HOSE /8 1L0DX28 14270 it 1
BY1A68Y9  EHOSE(B/BMLDX3A LY. . o s 1
5113191 CONNECTOR. 2/8" TUBE {5/8”-18 INT.
THEDI (12.8892) ..\t irnenns 2 2
# STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TG LENGTM
SHOWN.
12.6840 - HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER TO
ENGINE PUMP
5113689 £ HOSEG/87DXI0 1/2°L) .o as 1
5113689 2 HOSE{/BIDXZ0LY . ..ot 1
5113191 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE {8/8*-18 INT.
THRD(12.8682) ... ... ... 1 2
5113214 FITTING, 1/4°.18 HOSE (12,6689} ... ........ 1
# STD. LENGTH HOSE; CUT TC LENGTH
SHOWN.
12.6845 . HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FILTER TO
HAND PUMP
113689 = HOSE 3/8710DXE 1/2°0 . e I
5129867 * HOSE, 1/4°1DX38°L {(4.3020) . ... .. ........ 1
5111277  CONNECTOR, 1/4” EL. MOSE, 7/16720
INT, THAEL (B.1017Y e 2
5113191 CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE {5/8"-18 INT,
THRDI 1286828 ...t 1
5113214  FITTING, 1/4° MOSE 128689 ... ... ......, 1
* STD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
JUNE. 1980 PAGE 4 OF 12.8000E

COPYRIGHT 1980 (GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




§ 3 MPC

PART

CFEG L NUMBER ..

12.8850 -

5141710
5118420

142664
5126395
9402664

143341
110200
8402747

12.6855 -

5141732
A54109
5194887

118755

443981
8403020
444096

12.6860 .

5141711
5141713
5142185
5141715
5141714
169429

105423
9402865

ENGINES

12.6000F  HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSORIES

HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER ENGINE
PUMP TO ACCUMULATOR

HOSE {1/4°X57") (HIGH PRESS.) {2.8910) ... ..
HOSE (1/4°X447} [MIGH PRESS.)

(12.688T) .ot
ELROW, 5/16" TUBE 90 DEG, {12.9380) ......
ELBOW, B/16° INV, EL, TUBE {7.4596) .. ......
ELBOW, 3/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(129381 oo
£LBOW, 5/8° FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8480) .. ... ..\
CONNECTOR, /16" £L. TUBE 174" PT.

(128380 .. oo
CONNECTOR, 3/8" FL. TUBE 30 DEG,

F128840) . ..ot

TUBE, HYDRAULIC STARTER HAND PUMP
TO ACCUMULATOR

HOSE (1/47X307) (MIGH PRESSY . .. ... ... ...

-ELBOW, 174" STREET 30 DEG. 12,8880} ... ..

£LBOW {3/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG)

(E2.8570) oo e
ELBOW (3/8" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(42,8390} ...
NIPPLE, 3/87X1 13/32° PIPE (128560 ... ...
TEE, 3/8° PIPE 80 DEG. (1268551 ..., . .....
COUPLING, 1/4"-18 AUTOQ. {12.9580} ........

TUBE, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR TO HYDRAULIC STARTER

HOSE (1/47X77} (HIGH PRESS) ... .. ... ... ..
HOSE {3/87X8 1/2°) (HIGH PRESS) ... .. .. .
HOSE {3/8"X16 1/4"} (MIGH PRESS) . ... .. ...
HOSE (3/8°X30") (HIGH PRESSY .. .. .. ...
HOSE (3/8°X37"} {HIGH PRESS} . . ...........
ELAOW. 1/4" FL. TUBE 00 DEG.

(02.8390) . .
ELBOW. 174" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) .. ...
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE SO DEG. . ... ..........

JAN., 1878 PAGE

- & 8
L] 2 6
2 i
8 7
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
3
1
1
i
1
1
2

5 OF 12.6000E

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROITYT DIESEL




e -

MPC

12.8860

108417
464122
A54148
116232
5194858

106407

12,6868

5135293
5135293
5113192

5132237

12.868785

2331112
118748

12.6880

5142184
5129887
5189294
5113322
5114277

3402708
2402828

12.6980

5141171
51390823
5129867

ENGINES

12.600CE  HYDRAULIC SYARTER ACCESSORIES

- TUBE, HYDRAULIC STARTER
ACCUMULATOR TO HYDRAULIC STARTER
{CONTD}

TEE, 174" PIPE (12.8818) .. .......0onvnens,
TEE, 3/8" PIPE{12.96168) ..................
TEE, 3/8° PIPE (128490} . ... .. ... ..c0uurs.
BUSHING, 3/8"X1/74" RED. (12.9870) ........
CROSS (4 WAY, 3/8 INT. P.T) (AT
ACCUMUAATORI (12.8570F ......0vuue ..
NIPPLE. 1/4"X1 1/27 PIPE {12.89660) ... .. ....

HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER TO
RESERVOIR

*

HOSE, 5/8° 10, X 29° L {25060} ...........
HOSE, 5/8* 1.0, X 46 1/2° 1. (2.5060) ... .....
CONNECTOR. 8/8* Fi. HOSE, 7/8°-14
INT. THRD. {12.6688) ...................
FITTING, 5/8"1.0. HOSE (28008} ............
* ST, LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

- HOSE, MASTER CYLINGER TO HREMOTE
CONTROL VALVE

HMOSE, 18 $/2°L ... ... e
CONNECTOR, 1/4° Fi. TUBE. 1/8° AT,
f129380) ... .. e

- HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER RELIEF
VALVE

HOSE, 174 LD.X 19 172 L .. oo
* HQSE, 1/47 LD, X 28 1,27 L {74078 .. ... ...

FITTING, /2720 HOSEB.7I00) ... ... .. ...
FITTING, 1/2°-20 HOSE (28218 ............
CONNECTOR, 1/4° Fi. HOSE, 7/167-20

INT. THRDL (B30T ... o oo
CONNECTOR, 378" INV. FLTUBE . . ..........
ELBOW, 3/8° INV, FLLTUBE 4S5 DEG. ... ......
* STD, LENGTM HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH

SHOWN.

- HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FUEL
PRIMER

JUNE, 1580 PAGE

2 ] ]
6 2 8
2 ]

-] 7
1
3
t
i
1
2

6 OF 12.6000F

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETHROIY DIESEL




BETROIT DIESEL
12.6000€ HYDRAULIC STARTER ACCESSCORIES

PART
LFIG L NUMBER

12.6950 - HOSE, WYDRAULIC STARTER FUEL

5111277
442323
118753
225815
5104778
5113322

444692
114581

PRIMER {CONTD}
CONNECTOR, 1/4° FL. MOSE. 7/167.20

INT.THRD. (BIOTT) ... e

CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FLL TUBE

(129480 ... ... . it

ELBOW, 1/4" FL, TUBE 90 DEG, /8"

BT 1283801 . ... . i

ELBOW, 5/18° iNV, FLL TUBE 30 DEG,

f12.8480F ... L e

TEE, 3/8" INV. FI. TUBE {7.4834)
EITTING, 1/27-20 HOSE (2.8215)

PLUG (/4" MIPE 128850 .. ... ..., ... ..
TAG, CABLE {74848} ... ............... ..

@ NQT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE BULK HOSE 5139573 AND
INCLUDE {1) SACH OF 5199584,
5199883 FITTING, {1} 2488022 CUIP
AND SD-28.

* S5TD. LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN,

% NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE BULK HOSE 51995875 AND
INCLUDE (1) EACH OF 5189584,
3198882 FITTINGS AND PRINT OF
50-28.

4UNE, 1280

PAGE

7 OF 12.6000%

COPYRIGHT 1380 GENERAL MOTCRS CORPCORATION

' 5
8 2 8
2 ]
-] 7
1
1
2




DETRGIT DIESEL

12.8000A  SUPPLIES

PART

EIG L O NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

12.8007 - PAINT, ENGINE TOUCH-UP
5194974  PAINT (ALPINE GREEN) {12 OZ SPRAY
CAN

5194975 PAINT (ALPINE GREEN) {1 GALLON) ...........

12.8080 - CARTON, ENGINE PART
51496869 CONTAINER, INJECTOR

12,8110 - LUBRICATING COMPOUND (THREAD)

S198E83 INTERNATIONAL COMPOUND %2 {3
QUARTY .. . e s

JUNE, 1880 PAGE

$3

AR
AR

AR

AR

T OF 12.8000A

COPYRIGHT 198C GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPLC ENGINES




. FH5 ... NUMBER

DETROIT

PARY

12.8500

1567887
5197367

12.8502
156876878

12.8506
1667897

12.8508
1667903
1567904

12.85170

1567907
1568533

12.8512
1568529
1568530

12.8514

1567877
165668211
BAS086

1535497

12.8516
158173

BHESEL

12.80008 FABRICATION MATERIAL

NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...

- CABLE., FLEXIBLE SHAFY

CABLE {500 $PO0L)
SHAFT ASSY., FLEX. {307L) (WHITE
DENTAL TYPE RY-18-4) {2.7012)

- CASING, FLEXIBLE SHAFY
CASING (B0 ROLL}

- FIP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT LOWER

1IP T4}

- TiP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT UPPER

TIP {TU-2}
TIP {¥U-3}

- WASHER, FLEXIBLE SHAFT TIP
RETAINING

* WASHER (LOWER)
WASHER (UPPER)
= OBSOLETE

- SPRING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT CASING

SPRING (5P-2)
SPRING {5P-3}

- FERRULE AND NUT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT
CASING

FERRULE AND NUT {FE-1) (7/8"-18}
FERRULE AND NUT (FE-48) (5/8".18}
# NUT (7/8°-18)
FFERRULE .o
$# ITEMS USED YOGETHER.

- LUBRICANT. FLEXIBLE SHAFT CABLE

PLUBRICANT ... e
* OBEOLETE

SEPT., 1978 PAGE

AR
AR

AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

1 OF 1280008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC

ENGINES




5 3 MPC

PART

LFIG L NUMBER L.

12.8518 -

1582493
15824786

12.8520

5195704
5198706
53195708
6195707
5195708

12.8550 -

53199875
53199576
5199578

12.8552 -

5199584
5189585
51549583
5199587
5199592
51998739
5199579
5195593
5199588
5199737

ENGINES
12.80008 FABRICATION MATERIAL

STAKING AND SWAGING TOOL, FLEXIBLE
SHAFT

TOOL, CABLE STAKING . ... ... ... ...,
TOOL, SWAGING . ... .. ... .. ... .o

« HOSE, HYDRAULIC STARTER FLEXIBLE

{BULK}

HOSE. 1/4°1.D. X247 {MIGH PRESSURE} ........
HOSE, 1/4"1.D.X24 8.0W PRESSURE} . ... .. ..
HOSE, 3/871.D.X24° {HiGH PRESSUREy .. ... ...
HOSE, 3/7871.D.X24" (LOW PRESSUREy .. ... ...
HOSE, 8/8°1D.X24" (LOW PRESSURE) ... .. ...

HOSE, FLEXIBLE (BULK)

NOTE: USE WITH FITTINGS IN 12,8582
AND CLIP IN 12 8584, .

HOSE, #6X28 .. ... . . .o
HOSE, #8X25° ... .. ... .
MOSE, #12X25° . ... ...

FITTINGS, FLEXIBLE HOSE END
NOTE: USE WITH HOSE IN 12,8550,

FITTING, #6 HOSE {1/4° MALE PIPE)
STRAIGHT) . .. e,
FITTING, #8 HOSE (3/8" MALE PIFE)
STRAIGHT) oot e e
FITTING, #6 HOSE {1/2°.20 MALE INV.
FLYSTRAIGHT . . oo
FITTING, #6 HOSE {1/27.20 MALE INV.
ELSTRAIGHTY ... . oo
FITTING. #6 HOSE {1/2°-20 MALE INV.
FLIGSTRAIGHT) ... . et
FITTING, #6 HOSE {1/2".20 STRAIGHT
SWIVEL)D o\ e
FITTING, #6 HOSE {5/8°-18 MALE INV.
FLYSTRAIGHT ... v,
FITTING, 26 HOSE {5/87-18 MALE INV,
FLAGAE DEGE .ot is e
FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8°.18 MALE INV.
FLY(SO DEGY ... o
FITTING, #6 HOSE (5/8°.18 STRAIGHT
SWIVELY © oot e

SEPT. 1879 PAGE

DETROIY DIESEL

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

2 OF 12.80008

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PDETRO!T DIESEL

FART

HG . RUMBER

12.8582 .

5199580
51899584
5198589
5199738
5144522

12.8554 -

2488022
2362448
5147599

12.8565 -

5148152

5149203
5148205

12.80008 FABRICATION MATERIAL

FITY¥INGS, FLEXIBLE HOSE END
{CONT'D)

FITTING. #8 HOSE {3/4°-18 MALE INV.

FLIGSTRAIGHT: it iss
FITYTING, 28 HOSE {3/4".18 INV. FL} (45

DEG + ot et e
FITTING, #8 HOSE (3/4"-18 INV. FL.) {30

DEG

SWIVEL) . . e
FITTING, #£12 HOSE {1 1/167.14 FEMALE
SWAEVEL] ...t e e

CLIP, FLEXIBLE HOSE

NOYE: ONE {1} CLIP 15 REGLHRED FOR
EACH 18" OF HOSE CUT LENGTH,

CLiP, #6 HOSE INEOPRENE COATED) .. ... . ..
CLIP, #8 HOSE (NEOPRENE COATED) .. ... ...
CLIP, 8 HOSE JLONG SHANK} . ... ... . ...
FLYWHEEL, CASTING

REFER TO PARTS INFORMATION BULLETIN
NG.95 SECTION 2.

FLYWHEEL, CASTING ... .. ... ... .........

ELYWHMEEL, CASTING ... ... ... ... .. .. ..
FLYWHEEL, CASTING . ... ... ... .........

SEPT., 1879 PAGE

53 MPC

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

3 OF 12.8000B

COPYRIGHT 1978 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINES




DEYTRO!T DIESEL
12.8000C  SERVICE KITS

PARY

LFIG L UNUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIFTION . .

12.8715% . LUBE OfL KiT
51493561 *KIT LUBEOIL ..... ... .. ... ... ...

* NCLUDES {1} FILTER ADAPTOR AND
{12} SPIN ON ELEMENTS.

SEPT. 1978

....... AR

PAGE 1 CF 12.8000€

COPYRIGHT 1879 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

JUNE. 1880 PAGE t QF 12.8000D

COPYRIGHT 13280 GAENERAS

AT MGG SODDADA TIMA

ENGINES




